

## Rio Hondo Bridge Fest 2023 VENDOR REGISTRATION

Event Date: Saturday, August 19, 2023 Event Time: 6:00 p.m. - 11:00 p.m.

PRE-REGISTRATION DEADLINE: Vendor Registration forms, along with all applicable fees, must be complete and submitted to the City of Rio Hondo at 121 N. Arroyo Blvd., City Hall no later than 1:00 p.m. on Friday, August 18, 2023.

FEES: Pre-Registration \$60.00 Day of the Event: \$80.00

CONTACT NAME:		
ORGANIZATION:		
ADDRESS:		
CITY:	STATE: ZIP:	E-
MAIL:		
CELL PHONE:	Other Phone:	Туре
of Item:		-

## **EVENT VENDOR RULES:**

- Must obtain a Food Permit from the Cameron County Public Health office, if you will be selling certain food items. For more information Call (956) 247-3685 or go to 1390 W. Expressway 83, San Benito, TX 78586.
- 2. Food Permits must be Visibly Displayed at your booth, to avoid any fines or being asked to close your booth and vacate the booth premises.
- 3. Registration Fees are Non-refundable.
- 4. Vendors must provide their own booth structures and must set-up within the assigned booth space paid. If booth size requirement is not met, an Oversize Fee will be charged and may be relocated.
- 5. Set-up Arrival Time will begin at 8:30 a.m. through 1:00 p.m.
- 6. You must arrive at your designated Booth Area on time, or you may be relocated.
- 7. No music is allowed in booths.
- 8. Must follow all City/State/Federal rules, guidelines, laws, ordinances.

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:**

I have received, read, and agree to comply with ALL the rules and regulations that govern our participation. I understand that violation of these rules will forfeit our participation. I agree to indemnify and hold harmless the City of Rio Hondo, its members, employees, volunteers, and all persons, from any and all claims or causes of any kind whatsoever which may arise thereafter, attributable to, involving, arising out of or in any manner resulting from participation in the City of Rio Hondo Bridge Fest.

Signature:			
Print Name/Title:			
Date:			
	*****	*****	**

After the Registration form is complete and signed, please return along with the applicable fees, to the City of Rio Hondo at City Hall, 121 N. Arroyo Blvd, Rio Hondo, TX 78583.

Registration forms may also be faxed to (956) 748-4394, if you make payment over the phone (956-748-2102) with a Credit or Debit card.

For questions or additional information, you may contact Lucy Garza via e-mail lgarza@riohondo.us or (956) 748-2102.